

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 933

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

March 12

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete “information” and insert “any information collected
2 and maintained by the school district”.
- 3 In line 9, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.
- 4 Delete lines 14 through 22.
- 5 In line 23, delete “(c)” and insert “(b)”.
- 6 On page 2, line 2, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.
- 7 In line 9, delete “(e)” and insert “(d)”.
- 8 In line 18, delete “(f)” and insert “(e)”.
- 9 In line 24, delete “(g)” and insert “(f)”.
- 10 In line 30, delete “(h)” and insert “(g)”.
- 11 In line 36, delete “(i)” and insert “(h)”.
- 12 In line 37, delete “instruction” and insert “administration of a talented and gifted program and
13 the identification”.
- 14 In line 38, delete “(j)” and insert “(i)”.
- 15 In line 39, after the semicolon insert “and”.
- 16 In line 40, after “children” insert a period and delete the rest of the line and lines 41 through
17 44.
- 18 In line 45, delete “(L)” and insert “(j)”.
- 19 On page 3, line 2, delete “(m)” and insert “(k)”.
- 20 Delete lines 3 and 4.
- 21 In line 5, delete “(o)” and insert “(L) For the 25 school districts with the greatest average daily
22 membership, as defined in ORS 327.006 and as determined by the department,”.
- 23 After line 13, insert:
- 24 “(3) Nothing in subsection (1) or (2) of this section requires a school district to collect infor-
25 mation not already collected by the school district.”.
- 26 In line 14, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.
- 27 In line 19, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.
- 28
-